TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMS Health Incorporated		01/13/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent
Street Address:	One Bryant Park
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562745	AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2387087	AIR
Registration Number:	2610786	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3274276	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3499657	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3799919	ALLERGY ALERT
Registration Number:	3705767	ASTHMA ALERT
Registration Number:	3113573	ASTHMA ALERT
Registration Number:	3740386	AUTOINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3606679	AUTOINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3613083	AUTOINSIGHT
Registration Number:	3829751	AZMA.COM
Registration Number:	3878401	BRAND SIG
Registration Number:	2348335	BUG ALERT
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004699 FRAME: 0852

CH \$1690.00

Registration Number:	3755069	CONTINUUM OF CARE	
Registration Number:	4014353	D.S.I.P.H.E.R.	
Registration Number:	3952778	DECISION SUPPORT INFORMATION FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE	
Registration Number:	2641965	FAN DEMAND	
Registration Number:	2521533	FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	2610785	FLU ALERT	
Registration Number:	2486559	FLU TRACK	
Registration Number:	2815232	FLU TRIGGER	
Registration Number:	3790727	FPI	
Registration Number:	1843158	GROUP-TRACK	
Registration Number:	2486579	INFLUENZA TRIGGER PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3793764	INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS	
Registration Number:	3435661	INSITE NEXT GENERATION	
Registration Number:	2960748	LDC	
Registration Number:	2861641	LDN	
Registration Number:	2830852	LDTP	
Registration Number:	2783468	LTR LICE TRACKING REPORT	
Registration Number:	2486580	MAP MOSQUITO ALERT PROGRAM	
Registration Number:	3013857	OPINION LEADER MAPPING	
Registration Number:	3952228	PAYER DYNAMICS	
Registration Number:	2661194	POLLEN.COM	
Registration Number:	3076779	ROTOROD	
Registration Number:	3846679	RSVALERT	
Registration Number:	3734320	RSVALERT	
Registration Number:	3702935	SALUS	
Registration Number:	2534290	SDI	
Registration Number:	2555960	SDI	
Registration Number:	3486961	SDI DIRECT ACCESS	
Registration Number:	3486887	SDI DIRECT ACCESS	
Registration Number:	3991593	SKINDX	
Registration Number:	1843157	SMG MARKETING GROUP INC	
Registration Number:	3844686	STATELINE	
Registration Number:	2631125	SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.	

Registration Number:	2811391	THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3565163	VACCINETRACK
Registration Number:	4030826	VECTOR ALPHA
Registration Number:	3025065	VECTOR ONE
Registration Number:	3971132	VECTOR ONE: INSITE COMPREHENSIVE EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	2985756	VERISPAN
Registration Number:	2981679	V VERISPAN THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTH CARE
Registration Number:	3800898	VOICE
Registration Number:	3949055	VOPD
Registration Number:	3337996	CT MITIGATOR
Registration Number:	3337997	TRIALYTICS
Registration Number:	4040813	EPIA
Registration Number:	4050967	HEALTHRATINGS
Registration Number:	4069628	SDI INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	4065132	TRUE PATIENT MEASURES
Registration Number:	4053629	VECTOR ONE: PAYER DYNAMICS
Serial Number:	85010091	INSITE NG
Serial Number:	85162040	SDI
Serial Number:	77936580	ТРМ
Registration Number:	2873138	FLU ALERT CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (302)636-5454

 Phone:
 800-927-9801 x2348

 Email:
 jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63798
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	01/18/2012

Total Attachments: 10

source=1-18-12 IMS Health-TM#page1.tif



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les): IMS Health Incorporated	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother N.A. Citizenship USA If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) didentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule I Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
Individual(s)			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Sakina Karkat, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 80 Pine Street, Room 1535A	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed		
City: New York	8. Payment Information:		
State: NY Zip: 10005			
Phone Number: 212.701,3365 Fax Number: 212.378.2730 Email Address:skarkat@cahill.com	Deposit Account NumberAuthorized User Name		
9. Signature:	01/13/2012		
Şignature /	Date		
Sakina Karkat Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 13, 2012 by and among IMS Health Incorporated, (the "<u>Pledgor</u>"), in favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent pursuant to the Credit Agreement (in such capacity, the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor is party to that certain Security Agreement dated as of February 26, 2010 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the Pledgor is required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgor hereby agrees with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agreement.

SECTION 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral</u>. The Pledgor hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of the Pledgor listed on Schedule I attached hereto.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by the Pledgor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Pledgor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall control unless the Collateral Agent shall otherwise determine.

SECTION 4. <u>Termination</u>. Upon termination of the Security Agreement in accordance with Section 11 thereof, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Pledgor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trademark Security Agreement.

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SECTION 5. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

SECTION 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Trademark Security Agreement or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York.

[signature page follows]

29100367_4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Very truly yours,

IMS HEALTH INCORPORATED

By: __

Name: Jeffrey . Ford

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

[Trademark Security Agreement]

Accepted and Agreed:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Title:

Kevin L. Ahart Vice President

[Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I to TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations:

Trademark	Registration No.	Ownership
AAN ALLERGY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	2,562,745	IMS Health Incorporated
AIR	2,387,087	IMS Health Incorporated
ALLERGY ALERT	2,610,786	IMS Health Incorporated
ALLERGY ALERT	3,274,276	IMS Health Incorporated
Allergy Alert	3,499,657	IMS Health Incorporated
Allergy Allert	3,799,919	IMS Health Incorporated
ASTHMA ALERT	3,705,767	IMS Health Incorporated
ASTHMA ALERT	3,113,573	IMS Health Incorporated
AUTOINSIGHT	3,740,386	IMS Health Incorporated
AutoInsight	3,606,679	IMS Health Incorporated
Autolisight	3,613,083	IMS Health Incorporated
AZMA.COM	3,829,751	IMS Health Incorporated
BRAND SIG	3,878,401	IMS Health Incorporated
BUG ALERT	2,348,335	IMS Health Incorporated
CONTINUUM OF CARE	3,755,069	IMS Health Incorporated

29100367_4

Trademark	Registration No.	Ownership
D.S.I.P.H.E.R.	4,014,353	IMS Health Incorporated
DECISION SUPPORT INFORMATION FOR PUBLIC HEALTH EMERGENCY RESPONSE	3,952,778	IMS Health Incorporated
FAN DEMAND	2,641,965	IMS Health Incorporated
FAN FLU/COLD/RESPIRATORY ACTIVITY NOTIFICATION PROGRAM	2,521,533	IMS Health Incorporated
FLU ALERT	2,610,785	IMS Health Incorporated
FLU ALERT CENTER	2,873,138	IMS Health Incorporated
FLU TRACK	2,486,559	IMS Health Incorporated
FLU TRIGGER	2,815,232	IMS Health Incorporated
FPI	3,790,727	IMS Health Incorporated
GROUP-TRACK	1,843,158	IMS Health Incorporated
INFLUENZA TRIGGER PROGRAM	2,486,579	IMS Health Incorporated
INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS	3,793,764	IMS Health Incorporated
INSITE NEXT GENERATION	3,435,661	IMS Health Incorporated
LDC	2,960,748	IMS Health Incorporated
LDN	2,861,641	IMS Health Incorporated
LDTP	2,830,852	IMS Health Incorporated
LTR LICE TRACKING REPORT	2,783,468	IMS Health Incorporated

29100367_4

Trademark	Registration No.	Ownership
MAP MOSQUITO ALERT PROGRAM	2,486,580	IMS Health Incorporated
OPINION LEADER MAPPING	3,013,857	IMS Health Incorporated
PAYER DYNAMICS	3,952,228	IMS Health Incorporated
POLLEN.COM	2,661,194	IMS Health Incorporated
ROTOROD	3,076,779	IMS Health Incorporated
RSVALERT	3,846,679	IMS Health Incorporated
RSVALERT	3,734,320	IMS Health Incorporated
SALUS	3,702,935	IMS Health Incorporated
SDI	2,534,290	IMS Health Incorporated
SDI	2,555,960	IMS Health Incorporated
PEES.	3,486,961	IMS Health Incorporated
DIRECT ACCESS	3,486,887	IMS Health Incorporated
SKINDX	3,991,593	IMS Health Incorporated
SMG MARKETING GROUP INC	1,843,157	IMS Health Incorporated
STATELINE	3,844,686	IMS Health Incorporated
SURVEILLANCE DATA INC.	2,631,125	IMS Health Incorporated

29100367_4

Trademark	Registration No.	Ownership
THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTHCARE	2,811,391	IMS Health Incorporated
VACCINETRACK	3,565,163	IMS Health Incorporated
VECTOR ALPHA	4,030,826	IMS Health Incorporated
VECTOR ONE	3,025,065	IMS Health Incorporated
VECTOR ONE INSITE: COMPREHENSIVE EXPERIENCE	3,971,132	IMS Health Incorporated
VERISPAN	2,985,756	IMS Health Incorporated
V E R I S P A N THE TRUE MEASURE OF HEALTHCARE	2,981,679	IMS Health Incorporated
VOICE	3,800,898	IMS Health Incorporated
VOPD	3,949,055	IMS Health Incorporated
CT MITIGATOR	3,337,996	IMS Health Incorporated
TRIALYTICS	3,337,997	IMS Health Incorporated
EPIA	4,040,813	IMS Health Incorporated
HEALTHRATINGS	4,050,967	IMS Health Incorporated
INNOVATIONS IN HEALTHCARE ANALYTICS	4,069,628	IMS Health Incorporated

Trademark	Registration No.	Ownership
TRUE PATIENT MEASURES	4,065,132	IMS Health Incorporated
VECTOR ONE: PAYER DYNAMICS	4,053,629	IMS Health Incorporated

Trademark Applications:

Trademark	Application No.	Ownership
INSITE NG	85/010,091	IMS Health Incorporated
	85/162,040	IMS Health Incorporated
ТРМ	77/936,580	IMS Health Incorporated

29100367_4

RECORDED: 01/18/2012